

## **Project Bid Summary**

Project Name: WATER PUMP STATION 9 ELECTRICAL UPGRADES

Contract No.: C02438

Bid Opening: 8/19/2025

Name	Total Bid Amount	% Over/Under Estimate
Engineer's Estimate	\$1,986,000.00	
CWS CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC	\$2,144,600.00	7.99% OVER
TERRACON CONSTRUCTORS, INC	\$2,159,385.00	8.73% OVER
NVIRO	\$2,497,215.00	25.74% OVER





Project Name: WATER PUMP STATION 9 ELECTRICAL UPGRADES

Contract No.: C02438

Bid Opening: 8/19/2025 2:00 PM

					Engineer's Estimate		CWS CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC		TERRACON CONSTRUCTORS, INC		NVIRO	
Line	Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Estimated Price	Estimated Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
1	1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,743.00	\$30,743.00	\$81,007.00	\$81,007.00
2	2	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,890.00	\$9,890.00	\$23,730.00	\$23,730.00
3	3	DRIVEWAY AND WALKWAY	SF	220	\$350.00	\$77,000.00	\$80.00	\$17,600.00	\$282.00	\$62,040.00	\$155.00	\$34,100.00
4	4	BOLLARDS WITH SHALLOW FOUNDATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,433.00	\$10,433.00	\$28,112.00	\$28,112.00
5	5	DOUBLE GATE AND FENCE REPLACEMENT	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$26,977.00	\$26,977.00	\$30,670.00	\$30,670.00
6	6	TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,870.00	\$1,870.00	\$25,931.00	\$25,931.00
7	7	SUMP PUMP AND DISCHARGE PIPING	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$49,019.00	\$49,019.00	\$46,643.00	\$46,643.00
8	8	ELECTRICAL ROOM HVAC REPLACEMENT	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,867.00	\$30,867.00	\$48,791.00	\$48,791.00
9	9	PUMP ROOM VENTILATION IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$57,560.00	\$57,560.00
10	10	METER/MAIN SWITCHBOARD	LS	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$184,825.00	\$184,825.00	\$169,588.00	\$169,588.00
11	11	AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH	LS	1	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$187,103.00	\$187,103.00	\$118,181.00	\$118,181.00
12	12	MANUAL TRANSFER SWITCH	LS	1	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$170,806.00	\$170,806.00	\$102,629.00	\$102,629.00
13	13	PORTABLE GENERATOR PEDESTAL	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$65,479.00	\$65,479.00	\$37,101.00	\$37,101.00
14	14	75Hp VFD	EA	2	\$90,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$71,285.00	\$142,570.00	\$96,629.00	\$193,258.00
15	15	300Hp VFD	LS	1	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$201,289.00	\$201,289.00	\$240,811.00	\$240,811.00
16	16	FUEL TANK TRANSMITTER AND DISPLAY	EA	2	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,532.00	\$41,064.00	\$33,913.00	\$67,826.00
17	17	8" MAGNETIC FLOWMETER AND TRANSMITTER REPLACEMENT	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,760.00	\$40,760.00	\$47,407.00	\$47,407.00
18	18	18" MAGNETIC FLOWMETER AND TRANSMITTER REPLACEMENT	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$58,415.00	\$58,415.00	\$65,370.00	\$65,370.00
19	19	ANTENNA REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,106.00	\$16,106.00	\$31,765.00	\$31,765.00
20	20	GENERAL ELECTRICAL WORK	LS	1	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$575,000.00	\$575,000.00	\$246,224.00	\$246,224.00	\$415,236.00	\$415,236.00
21	21	TEMPORARY POWER FACILITY	LS	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$285,000.00	\$285,000.00	\$537,905.00	\$537,905.00	\$631,499.00	\$631,499.00
		Totals:				\$1,986,000.00		\$2,144,600.00		\$2,159,385.00		\$2,497,215.00